FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Physical Characteristics
•	 Sleek and compact design ideal
for installation in tight spaces
•	 24 gauge white powder painted
steel
• Frosted PMMA lens

2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations.
ORDERING GUIDE
S20LV L
SERIES SIZE LAMP TYPE LUMEN PACKAGE
(W)1
VOLTS
(V)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)
OPTIONS
S20LV 96 - 96" L - LED A1 - 65 32- 120-347 40K - 4 000 EL- BRIDGE NORMALLY ON
EMERGENCY  REMOTE 2,3
1 See IES files or Lumen Specification Table for details.
2 In Emergency Mode, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.
3When in emergency mode, luminaire only consumes 11 W.
  For emergency lighting spacing, please see page 5.
PART NUMBER DLC PREMIUM UNIQUE ID1 DLC STANDARD UNIQUE ID2
S20LV-96LA1-32/40K S-J31BQ7 PLD71V3CX8ZE
1 Primary Use Designation: Stairwell And Passageway Luminaires
2 Primary Use Designation: Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
SIZE LUMEN PACKAGE WATTS (W) BRIDGE WATTS (W) BRIDGE LUMEN OUTPUT (LM)
96" LA1 65 11 1 204
BRIDGE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
S20LV  •  Rev. 5/4/2023
S20LV
Detection Distance 12m x 8m (Max.)
Detection Angle – Wall Mounting 150°
Detection Angle – Ceiling Mounting 360°
DETECTION PATTERN
PROGRAMMING SETTINGS
DEFAULT PROGRAMMING
Detection Area: 100%
Hold Time: 30 min
Standby Period: +∞
Standby Dimming: 20%
Daylight Sensor: Disable
CONTINUOUS ROW MOUNTING FEATURE
S20LV SERIES S20NS SERIES WATTS
(W)
CONTINUOUS ROW MOUNTING MAXIMUM
PART NUMBER PART NUMBER 120 V 347 V
S20LV-96LA1-32/40K S20NS-96LA1-32/40K 65
6 LUMINAIRES
(1 S20LV + 5 S20NS)
17 LUMINAIRES
(1 S20LV + 16 S20NS)
The S20LV series luminaires can be continuously row mounted (daisy-chained) together with S20NS series luminaires. The integrated
microwave motion sensor in the S20LV luminaires will also control the S20NS luminaires. Refer to the installation guide for proper wiring
instructions.
Recommended luminaire pairings:
TOP
1 2 1 2 3 4 5 63 4 5 6 7 8
TOP
BOTTOM Detection
Area
Hold
Time
Standby
Period
Standby
Dimming
Daylight
Sensor
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
PART NUMBER TYPE
BKT347-A SUSPENSION KIT - 2 CHAINS (1 METRE)
BKT813-A CONTINUOUS ROW MOUNTING CONNECTOR
LEN376-8-A REPLACEMENT LENS 96"
WGD076-8-H-A WIREGUARD KIT 96"
OSI-RC-MH02 REMOTE CONTROL FOR MOTION SENSOR
S20LV  •  Rev. 5/4/2023